CH \$265.00 371158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502224

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Agent		12/14/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plaskolite, LLC		
Street Address:	400 W. Nationwide Blvd., Suite 400		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43215		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3711584	OPTIX
Registration Number:	3667221	MUSTANG
Registration Number:	3204649	DURALENS
Registration Number:	3135702	PLASKOLITE
Registration Number:	2629260	OPTIX FROST
Registration Number:	2150633	DURAPLEX
Registration Number:	1999556	FABBACK
Registration Number:	1550984	VIVAK
Registration Number:	1567147	OPTIX
Registration Number:	1197269	PLASKOLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Yohannan, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0662

900477991

	Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP Washington, D.C. 20006	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.96165	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin L. Yohannan	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kristin L. Yohannan	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Plaskolite - 2L Trademark Release (Plaskolite) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Plaskolite - 2L Trademark Release (Plaskolite) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Plaskolite - 2L Trademark Release (Plaskolite) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of December 14, 2018, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent for certain lenders ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Plaskolite, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of November 3, 2015 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2015, at Reel 5660, Frame 0176;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks, including those listed on Exhibit A hereto; and
 - (ii) all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivables and royalties) thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0664 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:___ Name:

Title:

James A. Hanley Vice President

Trademark Release - Plaskolite

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Federal

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
OPTIX	3711584	11/17/2009
MUSTANG	3667221	08/11/209
DURALENS	3204649	01/30/2007
PLASKOLITE	3135702	08/29/2006
OPTIX FROST	2629260	10/01/2002
DURAPLEX	2150633	04/14/1998
FABBACK	1999556	09/10/1996
VIVAK	1550984	08/08/1989
OPTIX	1567147	11/21/1989
PLASKOLITE	1197269	06/08/1982

U.S. State

Jurisdiction	<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ОН	MIR-ACRYL, INC.	RN188495	06/07/1994

Foreign

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Argentina	VIVAK	2155684	5/2/2007
Bolivia	VIVAK	90427-C	6/11/2009
Brazil	VIVAK	824638344	4/24/2007
Canada	KSH	TMA130850	5/3/1963
Canada	KSH	TMA202146	10/4/1974
Canada	VIVAK	TMA460146	7/12/1996
European Community	MIR-ACRYL	824698	8/2/1999
Mexico	KSH	474174	9/20/1994
Mexico	KSH	414173	9/20/1994
Mexico	PLASKOLITE VIVAK	1511386	1/29/2015
Urguay	VIVAK	442311	6/26/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 12/16/2018